Msgr. Robert J. Smith
Assignment History

Red denotes parties to
abuse named by my grand
jury testimony, by the
Diocese of Erie, and/or by
the Report of the 40th PA
Investigating Grand Jury
(2018)

Year

1970
1970-72

1972-74
1974-76
1976-78

1978-84

1982-83
1984-90

1991-2017

2008-2020

2017-present

Assignment
Ordination to priesthood

Assistant, St. Callistus Church & Mission
w/ Joseph Jerge

Assistant, St. Peter Cathedral & School
On leave for studies

Assistant Chancellor, Diocese of Erie
Residing at St. Peter Cathedral & School

Vice-Chancellor, Diocese of Erie
Co-Pastor, Sacred Heart Church & School (residence)

“Special assignment”

Chancellor, Diocese of Erie
Residing with bishop

Vicar General, Diocese of Erie
Residing with bishop

Director of Clergy Personnel

Retired as per media, Residing at Michael J. Murphy
Residence for retired priests

Location

Kane PA

Erie PA

Erie PA

Erie PA

Residence not listed

Erie PA

Erie PA

Erie PA
Erie PA

© James Faluszczak. The above information was assembled using publicly-sourced information and alleges nothing but priestly
assignment and general whereabouts within a given timeframe. This inclusion of information and manner of presentation is
proprietary and requires citation. Additional information is welcome and can be sent here.
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